FICTION 9

51

104

153

NONFICTION 27

81

133

POETRY 3

21

26

40

CONTENTS

Editors’ Page

DANNY THIEMANN

Omne Bad Night in San José, Costa Rica
SIAN GRIFFITHS

The Win-Loss Columns

ANU KANDIKUPPA

The Belfort

BRENDAN WILLIAMS-CHILDS

Lycia

ZACK FINCH

The Spirit Cabinet

LAUREN HALDEMAN

“Field #1” from Team Photograph
MEGAN BAXTER

Green Thumb

AIMEE NEZHUKUMATATHIL
Blood Flower

DIANA KHOI NGUYEN

Eclipse

Tug

STELLA WONG

Antimatter

APRIL FREELY

The Industrial Revolution

] Building, Rooftop Pavilion
PHILLIP WEST

Waterbird

JOSHUA BENNETT

Trash

Dad Poem

The Hurricane Doesn’t Roar in Pentameter



45

72
74

76

8o

98

I00

I0I

123

126

128

130

BRYCE EMLEY

Prayer to the One Who Made Me

CHEE BROSSY

El Volcin

Oort Cloud

The Thawing of the World

ELLEN SAMUELS

Yesterday, I Apologized

STACY GNALL

Eyeshine

DOROTHY CHAN

You Might Change Your Mind about Kids

Triple Sonnet for Batman Villains and Whatever
This Is

LISA LOW

Ars Poetica

PATRICK KINDIG

Aubade

Prostatitis

SERENA ALAGAPPAN

After the Mushroom at the End of the World

YESENIA MONTILLA

A Poem with Birds in It

Manifest Destiny

How to Greet a Warbler

ANTHONY CODY

Elegy with Barbed Wire Swaddling a Fortunate
Child, as Barbed Triptych-Assemblage

wtr

Jo P. GRASSER

Autotomy

LEILA CHATTI

I See in Myself

I Dreamed I Forgot

CINDY JUYOUNG OK

Provisions

Ceremony



143

146

148

168

170

171

JORDAN ESCOBAR

Cattle Caught in a Rainstorm outside Fort
Union, New Mexico

Dream with a Cockatoo Still Biting My Hand

Anosmia in the Modern World

STEVEN ESPADA DAWSON

My Brother Stole Every Spoon in the House

Light Shines through the Gristle

JANICE N. HARRINGTON

On Seeing a Phasma Gigas

Sway

EMMA AYLOR

The Shade Artist

J. DAVID

Hallelujab to the Weather Vane in the Key of
Ukraine

Contributor Notes



