

CR

CONTENTS

	I	<i>Editors' Page</i>
FICTION	9	DANNY THIEMANN <i>One Bad Night in San José, Costa Rica</i>
	51	SIÂN GRIFFITHS <i>The Win-Loss Columns</i>
	104	ANU KANDIKUPPA <i>The Belfort</i>
	153	BRENDAN WILLIAMS-CHILDS <i>Lycia</i>
NONFICTION	27	ZACK FINCH <i>The Spirit Cabinet</i>
	81	LAUREN HALDEMAN <i>"Field #1" from Team Photograph</i>
	133	MEGAN BAXTER <i>Green Thumb</i>
POETRY	3	AIMEE NEZHUKUMATATHIL <i>Blood Flower</i>
	4	DIANA KHOI NGUYEN <i>Eclipse</i> <i>Tug</i>
	8	STELLA WONG <i>Antimatter</i>
	21	APRIL FREELY <i>The Industrial Revolution</i> <i>J Building, Rooftop Pavilion</i>
	26	PHILLIP WEST <i>Waterbird</i>
	40	JOSHUA BENNETT <i>Trash</i> <i>Dad Poem</i> <i>The Hurricane Doesn't Roar in Pentameter</i>

45	BRYCE EMLEY <i>Prayer to the One Who Made Me</i>
46	CHEE BROSSY <i>El Volcán</i> <i>Oort Cloud</i> <i>The Thawing of the World</i>
72	ELLEN SAMUELS <i>Yesterday, I Apologized</i>
74	STACY GNALL <i>Eyeshine</i>
76	DOROTHY CHAN <i>You Might Change Your Mind about Kids</i> <i>Triple Sonnet for Batman Villains and Whatever</i> <i>This Is</i>
80	LISA LOW <i>Ars Poetica</i>
98	PATRICK KINDIG <i>Aubade</i> <i>Prostatitis</i>
100	SERENA ALAGAPPAN <i>After the Mushroom at the End of the World</i>
101	YESENIA MONTILLA <i>A Poem with Birds in It</i> <i>Manifest Destiny</i> <i>How to Greet a Warbler</i>
123	ANTHONY CODY <i>Elegy with Barbed Wire Swaddling a Fortunate</i> <i>Child, as Barbed Triptych-Assemblage</i> <i>wtr</i>
126	J. P. GRASSER <i>Autotomy</i>
128	LEILA CHATTI <i>I See in Myself</i> <i>I Dreamed I Forgot</i>
130	CINDY JUYOUNG OK <i>Provisions</i> <i>Ceremony</i>

143	JORDAN ESCOBAR <i>Cattle Caught in a Rainstorm outside Fort Union, New Mexico</i> <i>Dream with a Cockatoo Still Biting My Hand</i> <i>Anosmia in the Modern World</i>
146	STEVEN ESPADA DAWSON <i>My Brother Stole Every Spoon in the House</i> <i>Light Shines through the Gristle</i>
148	JANICE N. HARRINGTON <i>On Seeing a Phasma Gigas</i> <i>Sway</i>
168	EMMA AYLOR <i>The Shade Artist</i>
170	J. DAVID <i>Hallelujah to the Weather Vane in the Key of Ukraine</i>
171	<i>Contributor Notes</i>